BYU Season Results (Through matches of May 23, 2017)

Overall record: 9-14 < WCC: 3-6 < Region: 4-2 < Home: 6-5 < Away: 2-6 < Neutral: 1-3
vs National ranked: 0-O < vs Regional ranked: 0-0

Date Opponent Score Overall WCC Nation Region
% Jan 28, 2017 WEBER STATE 7-0 1-0 -

Feb 03, 2017 MI1ZZOU - - -
% Feb 11, 2017 at Denver - - -

% Feb 18, 2017
Feb 24, 2017
Feb 25, 2017

% Mar 03, 2017

% Mar 04, 2017
Mar 09, 2017
Mar 17, 2017

= Mar 15, 2017

% Mar 24, 2017
Mar 25, 2017

= Mar 31, 2017

= April 1, 2017

= Apr 8, 2017

= Apr 14, 2017

= Apr 15, 2017

= Apr 21, 2017

= Apr 22, 2017

= Apr 24, 2017
Apr 27, 2017
Apr 28, 2017

BOISE STATE WOMEN
at Hawaii
vs Long Beach State
UTAH
UNIVERSITY OF NEVADA
vs Middle Tennesse
at Fresno State
at San Diego
UTAH STATE
HOUSTON
PORTLAND
GONZAGA
at Pacific
PEPPERDINE UNIVERSITY
LMU
at Santa Clara
at USF
at Saint Mary's
Vs Saint Mary's
vs Gonzaga

rsrsrrmrssrsssrrrrsEsrrrrsrr =

O-bl\)-bl—‘l—‘O-hl—‘-b-b-FOl\)wbl—‘waHw
PrOWOANIA,BIAIARPLPANPRPOMOLMLODORMGOO A

PP AR O EN NN
©COWWOWMO~NOONUOAWNNE

©©®O~NN~N
PR R R RRR
DWWNNRERO

OOOOOOOONNNNI—‘I—‘OIOOOOOOOOOOOO
OO0 UNA,WNNRPRFRPPPOOOOOOOOOO



BYU Season Statistics (Through matches of May 23, 2017)

vs National ranked: 0-O < vs Regional ranked: 0-0

Overall record: 9-14 « WCC: 3-6 <« Region: 4-2 « Home: 6-5 < Away: 2-6 < Neutral: 1-3

* Apr 14, 2017
* Apr 15, 2017
* Apr 21, 2017
* Apr 22, 2017
* Apr 24, 2017

Apr 27, 2017

PEPPERDINE UNIVERSITY
LMU

at Santa Clara

at USF

at Saint Mary's

Vs Saint Mary's

vs ranke Last
SINGLES Overall Dual Tour WCC 2 4 5 6 Nat'lReg’l Strk 10
Taylah Beckman 5-9 5-9 0-0 2-3 - --- -- 4-6 1-3 0-0 0-0 W1 3-2
Alana Bourgeois 0-5 0-5 0-0 0-1 - - -- 0-1 0-4 0-0 0-0 L5 0-5
Kate Cusick 10-9 10-9 0-0 4-3 - --- 1-0 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 L1 5-4
Mayci Jones 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 - -- --- --—- 0-0 O0-0 L1 1-1
Polina Malykh 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 - --- -1 --- --- 0-0 0-0 L3 1-3
Natella Nabieva 10-9 10-9 0-0 4-2 3-4 7-5 -- --- --—- 0-0 O0-0 L1 5-3
Demi Perkinson 1-7 1-7 0-0 0-5 - --- --- 0-1 1-6 0-0 O0-0 L7 0-5
Samantha Smith 9-12 9-12 0-0 1-7 - -—- 7-10 2-1 --- O0-0 O0-0 W1 2-6
Savannah Ware-Avina 12-8 12-8 0-0 3-3 7-4  3-4 -- --- _---_0-0_ 0-0 L1 4-4
Totals 51-64 51-64 0-0 15-24 11-9 10-9 9-11 9-11 7-10 5-14 0-O0 O0-0
Percentage 443 443 .000 .385 .550 .526 .450 .450 .412 .263 .000 .000
Vs ranke Last
DOUBLES TEAMS Overall Dual Tour WCC 1 2 3 Nat'lReg’l Strk 10
Samantha Smith/Savannah Ware-Avina 6-6 6-6 0-0 0-1 2-5 4-1 --- 0-0 O0-0 L4 5-5
Kate Cusick/Mayci Jones 2-0 2-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1-0 --- 0-0 0-0 w2 2-0
Polina Malykh/Natella Nabieva 5-1 5-1 0-0 0-0 --- --—- 5-1 0-0 0-0 W3 5-1
Taylah Beckman/Kate Cusick 2-4 2-4 0-0 2-0 0-2 2-2 --- 0-0 O0-0 L2 2-4
Kate Cusick/Natella Nabieva 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-0 --- 2-3 --- 0-0 O0-0 L3 2-3
Taylah Beckman/Demi Perkinson 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-3 --—- --—- 2-4 0-0 0-0 L2 2-4
Taylah Beckman/Alana Bourgeois 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 --- --—- 0-1 0-0 O0-0 L1 0-1
Natella Nabieva/Savannah Ware-Avina 4-3 4-3 0-0 3-3 4-3 --- - 0-0 O-0 W2 4-3
Kate Cusick/Samantha Smith 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-2 - 12 --- 0-0 O0-0 L2 1-2
Demi Perkinson/Samantha Smith 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-1 --- --- 0-3 0-0 o0-0 L3 0-3
Totals 26-27 26-27 0-0 7-10 7-10 10-8 9-9 0-0 O0-0
Percentage .491 .491 .000 412 412 .556 .500 .000 .000
Date Opponent Score Overall WCC Nat'l Reg’l
% Jan 28, 2017 WEBER STATE W 7-0 1-0 0-0
Feb 03, 2017 MI1ZZzOU L 3-4 1-1 0-0
% Feb 11, 2017 at Denver L 1-6 1-2 0-0
% Feb 18, 2017 BOISE STATE WOMEN W 4-0 2-2 0-0
Feb 24, 2017 at Hawaii L 2-5 2-3 0-0
Feb 25, 2017 vs Long Beach State L 3-4 2-4 0-0
% Mar 03, 2017 UTAH L 1-6 2-5 0-0
% Mar 04, 2017 UNIVERSITY OF NEVADA W 4-3 3-5 0-0
Mar 09, 2017 vs Middle Tennesse L 3-4 3-6 0-0
Mar 17, 2017 at Fresno State L 2-5 3-7 0-0
* Mar 15, 2017 at San Diego L 0-4 3-8 0-1
% Mar 24, 2017 UTAH STATE W 4-3 4-8 0-1
Mar 25, 2017 HOUSTON W 4-1 5-8 0-1
* Mar 31, 2017 PORTLAND W 4-2 6-8 1-1
* April 1, 2017 GONZAGA L 1-4 6-9 1-2
* Apr 8, 2017 at Pacific W 4-1 7-9 2-2
L 0-4 2-3
L 1-4 2-4
L 1-4 2-5
W 4-2 3-5
L 2-4 3-6
W 4-3 3-6
L 0-4 3-6

Apr 28, 2017

vs Gonzaga
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BYU Season Statistics (Through matches of May 23, 2017)

Vs

ranked

DOUBLES Overall Dual Tour WCC 1 2 3 Nat'l Req'l
Kate Cusick 7-9 7-9 0-0 3-2 1-2 6-7 - 0-0 0-0
Mayci Jones 2-0 2-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1-0 - 0-0 0-0
Polina Malykh 5-1 5-1 0-0 0-0 - - 5-1 0-0 0-0
Natella Nabieva 11-7 11-7 0-0 3-3 4-3 2-3 5-1 0-0 0-0
Samantha Smith 7-11 7-11 0-0 1-4 2-5 5-3 0-3 0-0 0-0
Savannah Ware-Avin 10-9 10-9 0-0 3-4 6-8 4-1 -—- 0-0 0-0
Taylah Beckman 4-9 4-9 0-0 2-3 0-2 2-2 2-5 0-0 0-0
Alana Bourgeois 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 - - 0-1 0-0 0-0
Demi Perkinson 2-7 2-7 0-0 0-4 — — 2-7 0-0 0-0
26-27 26-27 0-0 7-10 7-10 10-8 9-9 0-0 0-0
Percentage .491 .491 .000 412 412 .556 .500 .000 .000



BYU Team Match-by-Match (Through matches of May 23, 2017)

Singles Doubles

Date Opponent Score 1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3
% Jan 28, 2017 WEBER STATE w 7-0 w w w W W W L W W
Feb 03, 2017 M1ZZOU L 34 Lr W W L L L W W W
% Feb 11, 2017 at Denver L 1-6 L w L L L L L W L
% Feb 18, 2017 BOISE STATE WOMEN w 4-0 W W u W u u u W w
Feb 24, 2017 at Hawaii L 25 L L L L w w L L W
Feb 25, 2017 vs Long Beach State L 34 L L LdwW W L u W ow
% Mar 03, 2017 UTAH L 1-6 L L L L L L W W u
% Mar 04, 2017 UNIVERSITY OF NEVADA w 4-3 L L L W W W u W w
Mar 09, 2017 vs Middle Tennesse L 34 w w w L L L w L L
Mar 17, 2017 at Fresno State L 25 w L L wW L L L u L

* Mar 15, 2017 at San Diego L 04 u u u L L L L u L
% Mar 24, 2017 UTAH STATE w 43 W W W W L L L L W
Mar 25, 2017 HOUSTON w 4-1 W u W W u wd L L wd

* Mar 31, 2017 PORTLAND w 42 W L W L W u W W u
* April 1..... GONZAGA L 14 L u w L u L w L L
* Apr 8, 2017. at Pacific w 4-1 W W W L W u -
* Apr 14, 2017 PEPPERDINE UNIVERSITY L 04 u u L u L L L u L
* Apr 15, 2017 LMU L 14 uvu L L L u wd L L wd
* Apr 21, 2017 at Santa Clara L 14 L w L u L wu L W L
* Apr 22, 2017 at USF w 4-2 W W L W u L W W u
* Apr 24, 2017 at Saint Mary's L 24 wW L W L L L ..
Apr 27, 2017 Vs Saint Mary's w 4-3 W W L W W L w L L
Apr 28, 2017 vs Gonzaga L 04 L L u u u L u L L



BYU Individual Match-by-Match (Through matches of May 23, 2017)

Taylah Beckman

SINGLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Req) Singles score
% Feb 11, 201 at Denver 6 Sonja Radosevic Lost 2-6, 2-6
% Feb 18, 201 Boise State Women 6 Venter,Kirsty - 1-0, unfinished
Feb 24, 201 at Hawaii 6 Nikola Dolakova Won 7-5, 6-3
Feb 25, 201 vs Long Beach State 6 Laura Eales Lost 1-6, 2-6
% Mar 03, 201 Utah 6 Whitney Turley Lost 2-6, 7-5, 6-7 (2-10)
% Mar 04, 201 University of Nevada 5 Carlijn Ketting Won 7-6 (7-3), 4-6, 6-1
Mar 09, 201 vs Middle Tennesse 5 Marta Peris Herrero Lost 3-6, 2-6
Mar 17, 201 at Fresno State 5 Ndindi Ndunda Lost 4-6, 1-6
*  Mar 15, 201 at San Diego 5 Maria-Paula Torres Lost 2-6, 4-6
% Mar 24, 201 Utah State 5 Sabrina Demerath Lost 2-6, 4-6
Mar 25, 201 Houston 5 GLUMAC, Ana - 5-1, unfinished
*  Mar 31, 201 Portland 5 SOARES, Emily Won 6-3, 6-3
*  April 1 Gonzaga 5 KETELS, Kate - 6-2, 2-6, 4-1, unfinished
* Apr 8, 2017 at Pacific 5 Sabrina Rodriguez Won 6-4, 6-3
*  Apr 14, 201 Pepperdine University 4 Gulbe, Laura - 2-6, 2-5, unfinished
*  Apr 15, 201 LMU 5 Micheline Aubuchon - 6-4, 4-2, unfinished
*  Apr 21, 201 at Santa Clara 5 Caitlyn Frankel Lost 3-6, 4-6
*  Apr 22, 201 at USF 5 BORJESON, Hanna - 6-7 (4-7), 4-4, unfinished
*  Apr 24, 201 at Saint Mary's 5 Danielle Mclntyre Lost 6-0, 5-7, 2-6
Apr 27, 201 vs Saint Mary's 5 Parminder Kaur Won 3-6, 6-3, 6-3
Apr 28, 201 vs Gonzaga 5 KETELS, Kate - 5-7, 2-2, unfinished
DOUBLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Req) Doubles score/partner
% Feb 11 at Denver 1 Julia O'Loughlin/Maureen Slattery Lost 1-6/Kate Cusick
% Feb 18 Boise State Women 1 Dokic,Anja/Poling,Lilian - 4-4, unfinished/Kate Cusick
Feb 24 at Hawaii 1 Petra Melounova/Roxanne Resma Lost 1-6/Kate Cusick
Feb 25 vs Long Beach State 1 Julie Gerard/Maeva Razakasoa - unfinished/Kate Cusick
% Mar 03 Utah 3 Alexia Petrovic/Whitney Turley - 5-6, unfinished/Demi Perki
% Mar 04 University of Nevada 3 Blaga Delic/Milena Achlamov Won 6-1/Demi Perkinson
Mar 09 vs Middle Tennesse 3 Marta Peris Herrero/Maria Josefina Zehdn Lost 4-6/Demi Perkinson
Mar 17 at Fresno State 3 Galina Bykova/Katerina Stloukalova Lost 1-6/Alana Bourgeois
* Mar 15 at San Diego 3 Maria-Paula Torres/Siohua Chow Lost 2-6/Demi Perkinson
% Mar 24 Utah State 3 Hannah Jones/Jenna Kane Won 6-3/Demi Perkinson
* Mar 31 Portland 3 SOARES, Emily/OBERG, Anna - 4-4, unfinished/Demi Perki
* April1 Gonzaga 3 TSURUTA, Haruna/KETELS, Kate Lost 3-6/Demi Perkinson
* Apr 14 Pepperdine University 3 Maddox, Christine/Milovanovic, Dzina Lost 1-6/Demi Perkinson
* Apr 21 at Santa Clara 2 Nabila Farah/Caitlyn Frankel Won 7-5/Kate Cusick
* Apr 22 at USF 2 DOS SANTOS, Shanna/SOKIRAN, Anna Won 6-1/Kate Cusick
Apr 27 vs Saint Mary's 2 Kareena Manji/Jana McCord Lost 2-6/Kate Cusick
Apr 28 vs Gonzaga 2 WHITTLE, Sophie/ROSAS, Graciela Lost 2-6/Kate Cusick



BYU Individual Match-by-Match (Through matches of May 23, 2017)

Alana Bourgeois

SINGLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Req) Singles score
% Mar 03, 201 Utah 5 Taylor Calton Lost 0-6, 1-6
Mar 17, 201 at Fresno State 6 Georgia Lawson Lost 1-6, 1-6
*  Apr 14, 201 Pepperdine University 6 Milovanovic, Dzina Lost 1-6, 0-6
Apr 27, 201 vs Saint Mary's 6 Danielle Mcintyre Lost 3-6, 6-2, 4-6
Apr 28, 201 vs Gonzaga 6 GARLEY, Domonique Lost 1-6, 0-6

DOUBLES Team/School

Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Reqg)

Doubles score/partner

Mar 17 at Fresno State

3 Galina Bykova/Katerina Stloukalova

Lost 1-6/Taylah Beckman



BYU Individual Match-by-Match (Through matches of May 23, 2017)

Kate Cusick
SINGLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Req) Singles score
% Jan 28, 201 Weber State 6 TANNER, Emily Won 6-2, 6-2
Feb 03, 201 Mizzou 6 Mackenzy Middlebrook Lost 6-7 (9-11), 6-4, 5-7
% Feb 11, 201 at Denver 5 Arisha Ladhani Lost 6-7 (4-7), 4-6
% Feb 18, 201 Boise State Women 5 Menjivar,Nancy - 2-2, unfinished
Feb 24, 201 at Hawaii 5 Michelle Pits Won 6-3, 3-6, 6-4
Feb 25, 201 vs Long Beach State 4 Lena Pacholsky Won 6-2, 4-6, 7-6 (7-5)
% Mar 03, 201 Utah 3 Alexia Petrovic Lost 6-7 (7-9), 7-5, 4-6
% Mar 04, 201 University of Nevada 3 Adriana Gergelyova Lost 4-6, 2-6
Mar 09, 201 vs Middle Tennesse 3 Constanza Magazzini Won 7-6 (7-5), 6-4
Mar 17, 201 at Fresno State 3 Galina Bykova Lost 2-6, 2-6
* Mar 15, 201 at San Diego 3 Gemma Garcia - 6-1, 3-6, 3-1, unfinished
% Mar 24, 201 Utah State 3 Monka Van de Vondel Won 6-3, 6-2
Mar 25, 201 Houston 3 ROVIRA, Cristina Won 6-2, 7-6 (7-4)
*  Mar 31, 201 Portland 3 LAZAREVIC, Jelena Won 7-6 (10-8), 6-3
*  April 1 Gonzaga 3 BOURGUIGNON, Alex Won 6-1, 6-2
* Apr 8, 2017 at Pacific 3 Anneroos Nederstigt Won 6-2, 6-4
*  Apr 15, 201 LMU 3 Siobhan Anderson Lost 4-6, 0-6
*  Apr 21, 201 at Santa Clara 3 Nabila Farah Lost 1-6, 2-6
*  Apr 22,201 at USF 3 MAXFIELD, Emily Lost 4-6, 1-6
*  Apr 24, 201 at Saint Mary's 3 Kareena Maniji Won 6-2, 6-1
Apr 27, 201 vs Saint Mary's 3 Clementine Clement Lost 7-5, 4-6, 3-6
Apr 28, 201 vs Gonzaga 3 ROSAS, Graciela - 6-4, 3-6, 1-1, unfinished
DOUBLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
% Jan 28 Weber State 2 BEAUVAIS, Dominique/DICKASON, Morgan Won 6-2/Mayci Jones
Feb 03 Mizzou 1 Brianna Lashway/Amina Ismail Won 5-4/Mayci Jones
% Feb 11 at Denver 1 Julia O'Loughlin/Maureen Slattery Lost 1-6/Taylah Beckman
% Feb 18 Boise State Women 1 Dokic,Anja/Poling,Lilian - 4-4, unfinished/Taylah Bec
Feb 24 at Hawaii 1 Petra Melounova/Roxanne Resma Lost 1-6/Taylah Beckman
Feb 25 vs Long Beach State 1 Julie Gerard/Maeva Razakasoa - unfinished/Taylah Beckman
% Mar 03 Utah 2 Jena Cheng/Taylor Calton Won 7-5/Natella Nabieva
% Mar 04 University of Nevada 2 Claudia Herrero/Carlijn Ketting Won 6-4/Natella Nabieva
Mar 09 vs Middle Tennesse 2 Lidia Burrows/Constanza Magazzini Lost 5-7/Natella Nabieva
Mar 17 at Fresno State 2 Georgia Lawson/Juliane Triebe - unfinished/Natella Nabieva
* Mar 15 at San Diego 2 Nicole Anderson/Gemma Garcia - unfinished/Natella Nabieva
% Mar 24 Utah State 2 Nini Guensler/Sabrina Demerath Lost 6-7 (7-9)/Natella Nabieva
Mar 25 Houston 2 GLUMAC, Ana/NICOLAOU, Constanden Lost 3-6/Natella Nabieva
* Mar 31 Portland 2 GRIGORYAN, Tatiana/DIMITROVA, Radina Won 6-2/Samantha Smith
* April1 Gonzaga 2 WHITTLE, Sophie/ROSAS, Graciela Lost 4-6/Samantha Smith
* Apr 14 Pepperdine University 2 Sherif Ahmed, Mayar/Runglerdkriangkrai,A - 1-4, unfinished/Samantha
* Aprl1l5 LMU 2 Camila Tumosa/Siobhan Anderson Lost 5-7/Samantha Smith
* Apr 21 at Santa Clara 2 Nabila Farah/Caitlyn Frankel Won 7-5/Taylah Beckman
* Apr 22 at USF 2 DOS SANTOS, Shanna/SOKIRAN, Anna Won 6-1/Taylah Beckman
Apr 27 vs Saint Mary's 2 Kareena Manji/Jana McCord Lost 2-6/Taylah Beckman
2

Apr 28 vs Gonzaga

WHITTLE, Sophie/ROSAS, Graciela

Lost

2-6/Taylah Beckman



BYU Individual Match-by-Match (Through matches of May 23, 2017)

Mayci Jones

SINGLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Req) Singles score
% Jan 28, 201 Weber State 1 PILZOVA, Tereza Won 6-0, 6-1

Feb 03, 201 Mizzou 1 Bea Machado Santos Lost 2-2 (0-1), retired
DOUBLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Req) Doubles score/partner
% Jan 28 Weber State 2 BEAUVAIS, Dominique/DICKASON, Morgan Won 6-2/Kate Cusick

Feb 03 Mizzou 1 Brianna Lashway/Amina Ismail Won 5-4/Kate Cusick



BYU Individual Match-by-Match (Through matches of May 23, 2017)

Polina Malykh

SINGLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Req) Singles score
% Jan 28, 201 Weber State 4 BEAUVAIS, Dominique Won 6-1, 6-2
Feb 03, 201 Mizzou 4 Tate Schroeder Lost 3-6, 2-6
% Feb 11, 201 at Denver 3 Maureen Slattery Lost 2-6, 4-6
% Feb 18, 201 Boise State Women 3 Dokic,Anja - 5-7, 2-4, unfinished
Feb 24, 201 at Hawaii 3 Marina Hruba Lost 3-6, 2-6
DOUBLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Reqg) Doubles score/partner
% Jan 28 Weber State 3 HASAN, Devi/TANNER, Emily Won 6-2/Natella Nabieva
Feb 03 Mizzou 3 Cassidy Spearman/Tate Schroeder Won 6-1/Natella Nabieva
% Feb 11 at Denver 3 Sonja Radosevic/Gracia Mboko Lost 5-7/Natella Nabieva
% Feb 18 Boise State Women 3 Menjivar,Nancy/Kuljanin,Jovana Won 6-3/Natella Nabieva
Feb 24 at Hawaii 3 Michelle Pits/Marina Hruba Won 6-1/Natella Nabieva
Feb 25 vs Long Beach State 3 Maren Helgo/Natalia Munoz Won 6-3/Natella Nabieva



BYU Individual Match-by-Match (Through matches of May 23, 2017)

Natella Nabieva

SINGLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Req) Singles score
% Jan 28, 201 Weber State 2 HERB, Caitlin Won 7-5, 6-2
Feb 03, 201 Mizzou 2 Brianna Lashway Won 7-5, 4-6, 6-3
% Feb 11, 201 at Denver 1 Julia O'Loughlin Lost 2-6, 3-6
% Feb 18, 201 Boise State Women 1 Kantenwein,Hanna Won 6-3, 6-4
Feb 24, 201 at Hawaii 1 Cindy Nguyen Lost 3-6, 4-6
Feb 25, 201 vs Long Beach State 1 Maeva Razakasoa Lost 3-6, 3-6
% Mar 03, 201 Utah 2 Brianna Turley Lost 1-6, 2-6
% Mar 04, 201 University of Nevada 2 Sheila Morales Lost 2-6, 6-7 (1-7)
Mar 09, 201 vs Middle Tennesse 2 Lidia Burrows Won 7-6 (7-5), 6-3
Mar 17, 201 at Fresno State 2 Emma Wilson Lost 6-7 (2-7), 2-6
* Mar 15, 201 at San Diego 2 Daniela Morales - 6-2, 1-2, unfinished
% Mar 24, 201 Utah State 2 Ekaterina Tugarinova Won 6-4, 7-5
Mar 25, 201 Houston 2 ALTER, Lauren - 7-5, 5-5, unfinished
*  Mar 31, 201 Portland 2 DIMITROVA, Radina Lost 3-6, 1-6
*  April 1 Gonzaga 2 ROSAS, Graciela - 7-6 (9-7), 5-0, unfinished
* Apr 8, 2017 at Pacific 2 Anna Ramos Vinolas Won 6-4, 2-6, 6-4
*  Apr 14, 201 Pepperdine University 2 Lahey, Ashley - 2-6, 3-4, unfinished
*  Apr 15, 201 LMU 2 Elvira Juravliova Lost 4-6, 3-6
*  Apr 21, 201 at Santa Clara 2 Daniella Silva Won 6-4, 6-3
*  Apr 22,201 at USF 2 SOKIRAN, Anna Won 3-6, 6-1, 6-3
*  Apr 24, 201 at Saint Mary's 1 Jacqueline Pelletier Won 6-3, 6-2
Apr 27, 201 vs Saint Mary's 1 Jana McCord Won 2-6, 6-1, 6-2
Apr 28, 201 vs Gonzaga 1 APOLLO, Nevada Lost 2-6, 2-6
DOUBLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Req) Doubles score/partner
% Jan 28 Weber State 3 HASAN, Devi/TANNER, Emily Won 6-2/Polina Malykh
Feb 03 Mizzou 3 Cassidy Spearman/Tate Schroeder Won 6-1/Polina Malykh
% Feb 11 at Denver 3 Sonja Radosevic/Gracia Mboko Lost 5-7/Polina Malykh
% Feb 18 Boise State Women 3 Menjivar,Nancy/Kuljanin,Jovana Won 6-3/Polina Malykh
Feb 24 at Hawalii 3 Michelle Pits/Marina Hruba Won 6-1/Polina Malykh
Feb 25 vs Long Beach State 3 Maren Helgo/Natalia Munoz Won 6-3/Polina Malykh
% Mar 03 Utah 2 Jena Cheng/Taylor Calton Won 7-5/Kate Cusick
% Mar 04 University of Nevada 2 Claudia Herrero/Carlijn Ketting Won 6-4/Kate Cusick
Mar 09 vs Middle Tennesse 2 Lidia Burrows/Constanza Magazzini Lost 5-7/Kate Cusick
Mar 17 at Fresno State 2 Georgia Lawson/Juliane Triebe - unfinished/Kate Cusick
* Mar 15 at San Diego 2 Nicole Anderson/Gemma Garcia - unfinished/Kate Cusick
% Mar 24 Utah State 2 Nini Guensler/Sabrina Demerath Lost 6-7 (7-9)/Kate Cusick
Mar 25 Houston 2 GLUMAC, Ana/NICOLAOU, Constanden Lost 3-6/Kate Cusick
* Mar 31 Portland 1 LUKIC, Jelena/LAZAREVIC, Jelena Won 6-3/Savannah Ware-Avina
* April1 Gonzaga 1 BOURGUIGNON, Alex/GARLEY, Domonique Won 6-3/Savannah Ware-Avina
* Apr 14 Pepperdine University 1 Stefani, Luisa/Lahey, Ashley Lost 2-6/Savannah Ware-Avina
* Aprl5 LMU 1 Jessica Perez/Elvira Juravliova Lost 3-6/Savannah Ware-Avina
* Apr 21 at Santa Clara 1 Madison Clarke/Daniella Silva Lost 4-6/Savannah Ware-Avina
* Apr 22 at USF 1 McCLOSKEY, Genevieve/MAXFIELD, Emily Won 6-1/Savannah Ware-Avina
Apr 27 vs Saint Mary's 1 Emma Critser/Danielle Mclntyre Won 6-4/Savannah Ware-Avina
Apr 28 vs Gonzaga 1 APOLLO, Nevada/GARLEY, Domonique - 3-4, unfinished/Savannah



BYU Individual Match-by-Match (Through matches of May 23, 2017)

Demi Perkinson

SINGLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Req) Singles score
% Mar 04, 201 University of Nevada 6 Sara Korzeniecki Won 6-4, 6-1
Mar 09, 201 vs Middle Tennesse 6 Sarah Sediri Lost 4-6, 4-6
* Mar 15, 201 at San Diego 6 Siohua Chow Lost 0-6, 0-6
% Mar 24, 201 Utah State 6 Hannah Jones Lost 3-6, 5-7
*  Mar 31, 201 Portland 6 OBERG, Anna - 2-6, 4-4, unfinished
*  April 1 Gonzaga 6 GARLEY, Domonique Lost 5-7, 5-7
*  Apr 8, 2017 at Pacific 6 Christiana Ferrari - 6-3, 2-6, 3-2, unfinished
*  Apr 14, 201 Pepperdine University 5 Runglerdkriangkrai,A Lost 3-6, 3-6
*  Apr 21, 201 at Santa Clara 6 Giannina Ong - 1-6, 6-3, 4-3, unfinished
* Apr 22, 201 at USF 6 TREYES, Margarita Lost 1-6, 3-6
* Apr 24, 201 at Saint Mary's 6 Vanessa Nommensen Lost 3-6, 1-6
DOUBLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Reqg) Doubles score/partner
% Mar 03 Utah 3 Alexia Petrovic/Whitney Turley - 5-6, unfinished/Taylah Bec
% Mar 04 University of Nevada 3 Blaga Delic/Milena Achlamov Won 6-1/Taylah Beckman
Mar 09 vs Middle Tennesse 3 Marta Peris Herrero/Maria Josefina Zehdn Lost 4-6/Taylah Beckman
* Mar 15 at San Diego 3 Maria-Paula Torres/Siohua Chow Lost 2-6/Taylah Beckman
% Mar 24 Utah State 3 Hannah Jones/Jenna Kane Won 6-3/Taylah Beckman
* Mar 31 Portland 3 SOARES, Emily/OBERG, Anna - 4-4, unfinished/Taylah Bec
* April1 Gonzaga 3 TSURUTA, Haruna/KETELS, Kate Lost 3-6/Taylah Beckman
* Apr 14 Pepperdine University 3 Maddox, Christine/Milovanovic, Dzina Lost 1-6/Taylah Beckman
* Apr 21 at Santa Clara 3 Zeina El Tawil/Giannina Ong Lost 6-7/Samantha Smith
* Apr 22 at USF 3 TREYES, Margarita/BORJESON, Hanna - 4-4, unfinished/Samantha
Apr 27 vs Saint Mary's 3 Clementine Clement/Jacqueline Pelletier Lost 6-7 (2-7)/Samantha Smith
Apr 28 vs Gonzaga 3 BOURGUIGNON, Alex/KETELS, Kate Lost 2-6/Samantha Smith



BYU Individual Match-by-Match (Through matches of May 23, 2017)

Samantha Smith

SINGLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Req) Singles score
% Jan 28, 201 Weber State 5 HASAN, Devi Won 6-0, 6-3
Feb 03, 201 Mizzou 5 Amina Ismail Lost 2-6, 2-6
% Feb 11, 201 at Denver 4 Gracia Mboko Lost 4-6, 4-6
% Feb 18, 201 Boise State Women 4 Kuljanin,Jovana Won 6-3, 6-0
Feb 24, 201 at Hawaii 4 Roxanne Resma Lost 5-7, 3-6
Feb 25, 201 vs Long Beach State 5 Natalia Munoz Won 6-3, 6-4
% Mar 03, 201 Utah 4 Jena Cheng Lost 6-7 (7-9), 2-6
% Mar 04, 201 University of Nevada 4 Blaga Delic Won 6-1, 5-7, 6-4
Mar 09, 201 vs Middle Tennesse 4 Luisa Zirilli Lost 2-6, 4-6
Mar 17, 201 at Fresno State 4 Juliane Triebe Won 6-3, 7-6 (7-4)
*  Mar 15, 201 at San Diego 4 Colomba DiFilippo Lost 3-6, 3-6
% Mar 24, 201 Utah State 4 Lucy Octave Won 7-6 (7-3), 6-4
Mar 25, 201 Houston 4 NICOLAOU, Constanden Won 6-2, 6-0
* Mar 31, 201 Portland 4 GRIGORYAN, Tatiana Lost 6-7 (4-7), 2-6
*  April 1 Gonzaga 4 TSURUTA, Haruna Lost 4-6, 4-6
* Apr 8, 2017 at Pacific 4 Cristina de Ruiz Lost 1-6, 5-7
*  Apr 14, 201 Pepperdine University 3 Sherif Ahmed, Mayar Lost 1-6, 2-6
*  Apr 15, 201 LMU 4 Camila Tumosa Lost 1-6, 5-7
*  Apr 21, 201 at Santa Clara 4 Zeina El Tawil - 6-3, 1-6, 4-4, unfinished
*  Apr 22,201 at USF 4 DOS SANTOS, Shanna Won 6-1, 6-1
*  Apr 24, 201 at Saint Mary's 4 Parminder Kaur Lost 2-6, 1-6
Apr 27, 201 vs Saint Mary's 4 Kareena Manji Won 6-7 (4-7), 7-6 (7-1), 6-3
Apr 28, 201 vs Gonzaga 4 TSURUTA, Haruna - 6-7 (7-9), 1-0, unfinished
DOUBLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Req) Doubles score/partner
% Jan 28 Weber State 1 PILZOVA, Tereza/HERB, Caitlin Lost 5-6 (4-7)/Savannah Ware-
Feb 03 Mizzou 2 Bea Machado Santos/Clare Raley Won 6-4/Savannah Ware-Avina
% Feb 11 at Denver 2 Morgan Barnhill/Bianca Mok Won 6-2/Savannah Ware-Avina
% Feb 18 Boise State Women 2 Kantenwein,Hanna/Nosek,Wiktoria Won 6-0/Savannah Ware-Avina
Feb 24 at Hawalii 2 Cindy Nguyen/Klara Pribylova Lost 2-6/Savannah Ware-Avina
Feb 25 vs Long Beach State 2 Laura Eales/Lena Pacholsky Won 6-4/Savannah Ware-Avina
% Mar 03 Utah 1 Margo Pletcher/Brianna Turley Won 6-4/Savannah Ware-Avina
% Mar 04 University of Nevada 1 Adriana Gergelyova/Sheila Morales - 4-5, unfinished/Savannah
Mar 09 vs Middle Tennesse 1 Luisa Zirilli/Sarah Sediri Won 6-2/Savannah Ware-Avina
Mar 17 at Fresno State 1 Emma Wilson/Olivia Noble Lost 2-6/Savannah Ware-Avina
* Mar 15 at San Diego 1 Colomba DiFilippo/Daniela Morales Lost 2-6/Savannah Ware-Avina
% Mar 24 Utah State 1 Ekaterina Tugarinova/Lucy Octave Lost 2-6/Savannah Ware-Avina
Mar 25 Houston 1 MAZZARI, Sveva/ALTER, Lauren Lost 2-6/Savannah Ware-Avina
* Mar 31 Portland 2 GRIGORYAN, Tatiana/DIMITROVA, Radina Won 6-2/Kate Cusick
* April1 Gonzaga 2 WHITTLE, Sophie/ROSAS, Graciela Lost 4-6/Kate Cusick
* Apr 14 Pepperdine University 2 Sherif Ahmed, Mayar/Runglerdkriangkrai,A - 1-4, unfinished/Kate Cusick
* Aprl5 LMU 2 Camila Tumosa/Siobhan Anderson Lost 5-7/Kate Cusick
* Apr 21 at Santa Clara 3 Zeina El Tawil/Giannina Ong Lost 6-7/Demi Perkinson
* Apr 22 at USF 3 TREYES, Margarita/BORJESON, Hanna - 4-4, unfinished/Demi Perki
Apr 27 vs Saint Mary's 3 Clementine Clement/Jacqueline Pelletier Lost 6-7 (2-7)/Demi Perkinson
Apr 28 vs Gonzaga 3 BOURGUIGNON, Alex/KETELS, Kate Lost 2-6/Demi Perkinson



BYU Individual Match-by-Match (Through matches of May 23, 2017)

Savannah Ware-Avina

SINGLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Req) Singles score
% Jan 28, 201 Weber State 3 DICKASON, Morgan Won 6-1, 6-2
Feb 03, 201 Mizzou 3 Cassidy Spearman Won 6-3, 6-3
% Feb 11, 201 at Denver 2 Bianca Mok Won 7-6, 7-5
% Feb 18, 201 Boise State Women 2 Poling,Lilian Won 6-1, 6-1
Feb 24, 201 at Hawaii 2 Petra Melounova Lost 5-7, 3-6
Feb 25, 201 vs Long Beach State 2 Julie Gerard Lost 4-6, 6-4, 4-6
% Mar 03, 201 Utah 1 Margo Pletcher Lost 3-6, 6-4, 6-7 (4-7)
% Mar 04, 201 University of Nevada 1 Claudia Herrero Lost 5-7, 7-6 (7-3), 4-6
Mar 09, 201 vs Middle Tennesse 1 Maria Josefina Zehdn Won 6-4, 6-2
Mar 17, 201 at Fresno State 1 Katerina Stloukalova Won 6-2, 6-1
* Mar 15, 201 at San Diego 1 Nicole Anderson 6-4, 2-5, unfinished
% Mar 24, 201 Utah State 1 Nini Guensler Won 7-5, 6-4
Mar 25, 201 Houston 1 MAZZARI, Sveva Won 6-3, 6-1
*  Mar 31, 201 Portland 1 LUKIC, Jelena Won 6-2, 3-6, 7-5
*  April 1 Gonzaga 1 WHITTLE, Sophie Lost 2-6, 0-6
* Apr 8, 2017 at Pacific 1 Maayan Sela Won 7-6, 6-2
*  Apr 14, 201 Pepperdine University 1 Stefani, Luisa - 5-7, 0-3, unfinished
*  Apr 15, 201 LMU 1 Jessica Perez - 2-6, 5-4, unfinished
*  Apr 21, 201 at Santa Clara 1 Madison Clarke Lost 6-4, 4-6, 0-6
*  Apr 22,201 at USF 1 McCLOSKEY, Genevieve Won 6-4, 6-4
*  Apr 24, 201 at Saint Mary's 2 Clementine Clement Lost 6-3, 4-6, 3-6
Apr 27, 201 vs Saint Mary's 2 Jacqueline Pelletier Won 6-4, 6-2
Apr 28, 201 vs Gonzaga 2 WHITTLE, Sophie Lost 3-6, 3-6
DOUBLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Req) Doubles score/partner
% Jan 28 Weber State 1 PILZOVA, Tereza/HERB, Caitlin Lost 5-6 (4-7)/Samantha Smith
Feb 03 Mizzou 2 Bea Machado Santos/Clare Raley Won 6-4/Samantha Smith
% Feb 11 at Denver 2 Morgan Barnhill/Bianca Mok Won 6-2/Samantha Smith
% Feb 18 Boise State Women 2 Kantenwein,Hanna/Nosek,Wiktoria Won 6-0/Samantha Smith
Feb 24 at Hawalii 2 Cindy Nguyen/Klara Pribylova Lost 2-6/Samantha Smith
Feb 25 vs Long Beach State 2 Laura Eales/Lena Pacholsky Won 6-4/Samantha Smith
% Mar 03 Utah 1 Margo Pletcher/Brianna Turley Won 6-4/Samantha Smith
% Mar 04 University of Nevada 1 Adriana Gergelyova/Sheila Morales - 4-5, unfinished/Samantha
Mar 09 vs Middle Tennesse 1 Luisa Zirilli/Sarah Sediri Won 6-2/Samantha Smith
Mar 17 at Fresno State 1 Emma Wilson/Olivia Noble Lost 2-6/Samantha Smith
* Mar 15 at San Diego 1 Colomba DiFilippo/Daniela Morales Lost 2-6/Samantha Smith
% Mar 24 Utah State 1 Ekaterina Tugarinova/Lucy Octave Lost 2-6/Samantha Smith
Mar 25 Houston 1 MAZZARI, Sveva/ALTER, Lauren Lost 2-6/Samantha Smith
* Mar 31 Portland 1 LUKIC, Jelena/LAZAREVIC, Jelena Won 6-3/Natella Nabieva
* April1 Gonzaga 1 BOURGUIGNON, Alex/GARLEY, Domonique Won 6-3/Natella Nabieva
* Apr 14 Pepperdine University 1 Stefani, Luisa/Lahey, Ashley Lost 2-6/Natella Nabieva
* Aprl5 LMU 1 Jessica Perez/Elvira Juravliova Lost 3-6/Natella Nabieva
* Apr 21 at Santa Clara 1 Madison Clarke/Daniella Silva Lost 4-6/Natella Nabieva
* Apr 22 at USF 1 McCLOSKEY, Genevieve/MAXFIELD, Emily Won 6-1/Natella Nabieva
Apr 27 vs Saint Mary's 1 Emma Critser/Danielle Mclntyre Won 6-4/Natella Nabieva
Apr 28 vs Gonzaga 1 APOLLO, Nevada/GARLEY, Domonique - 3-4, unfinished/Natella Nab



